and actual and necessary travel, subsistence expenses  and cost of the hearing 
room shall be born equally by the Board and the Association.  Any other 
expenses incurred shall be paid by the party incurring the same.  

ARTICLE XI 

WORK YEAR/WORK HOURS FOR FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES 

1. The Employees’ work year shall be one hundred seventy-six (176) days for elementary 
school lunch paraprofessionals and one hundred eighty-five (185) days for all other 
paraprofessionals. For all paraprofessionals, these specified paid work days shall include 
two (2) days reserved for full-day professional development. Paraprofessionals new to the 
system may, in the discretion of the Board, be required to attend up to three (3) additional